
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
WESTERN DIVISION 

 
 
HUGH HELD and 
KELLY RICHARDSON-WRIGHT, 
on behalf of themselves and all 
others similarly situated, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
CAROLYN W. COLVIN, 
Acting Commissioner of Social  
Security, 
 
 Defendant. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Case No.: 2:15-cv-1732 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER ON 
DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO 
DISMISS PLAINTIFFS’ COMPLAINT 
FOR LACK OF SUBJECT-MATTER 
JURISDICTION 

 
On the basis of Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss Plaintiffs’ Complaint for 

Lack of Subject-Matter Jurisdiction, Defendant’s Memorandum in Support thereof, 

Plaintiffs’ opposition thereto, any reply in support thereof, and any evidence and 

argument thereon, it is hereby ORDERED that Defendant’s motion is GRANTED, 

and that Plaintiff’s Complaint is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE. 

SO ORDERED this _______________ day of ________________, 2015. 

 

    

       ______________________________ 
       Honorable Percy Anderson 
       United States District Judge 
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